2.1 The Master Policy is effective during the period from August 01, 2015 through July 31, 2016, both 
days inclusive and for thirty (30) days, if required, as may be mutually agreed upon; and 

2.2         No Evidence(s) of Insurance shall be bound hereunder for a period greater than:  
   2.2.1 Three-hundred and sixty-four (364) days in respect to annual cover; or 

2.2.2     Five (5) days of coverage. 
2.3          Every Evidence(s) of Insurance issued shall commence during the currency of the Master Policy. 
2.4 In the event that the Master Policy is cancelled or terminated, each Evidence(s) of Insurance

[...]

and ending on the earliest of the following dates: (i) the termination date specified in the Declaration, or 
(ii) the termination date as determined in accordance with Section 15 above.  The Coverage Period of 
Insurance can be no less than five (5) days and no more than three-hundred-sixty-four (364) days. 
Covered Transplant:  A transplant involving the heart, heart/lung, lung, kidney, kidney/pancreas, liver, 
and allogenic or autologous bone marrow. 
Custodial Care: Those types of care or services, wherever furnished and by whatever name called, that